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Federal Order No. 131 March 2022COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 17.26 

 13.90 

 41.28 

 100.00 

 112,149,219 

 70,226,203 

 56,574,643 

 167,954,141 

 406,904,206 

 2,476,302 

 4,220,872 

 6,174,480 

 2,339,167 

 109,672,917 

 2,476,302 

 66,005,331 

 4,220,872 

 50,400,163 

 6,174,480 

 165,614,974 

 2,339,167  7,236,213.11 

 24,014,171.24 

 19,100,753.88 

 6,068,179.62 

 13,086,813.65 

 9,511,368.19 

 2,546,093.02 

 7,388,789.91 

$14,136,839.00 

$3.0935 

$14.50 

$3.0935 

$12.04 

$3.1005 

$14.41 

$2.9838 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 109,672,917 

 66,005,331 

 50,400,163 

 165,614,974 

 28.00 

 16.85 

 12.87 

 42.28 

 100.00 

 16.28 

 27.75 

 40.59 

 15.38 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$103,089,221.62 

BFAT
POUNDS

 391,693,385  15,210,821 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $12.89 

 15,210,821  391,693,385 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 27.56 

Overage - Class IV  139,605  49 $20,394.31 

$20,394.31 Total Overage  139,605  49 

Inventory - Class III  835,666  6,180 ($15,183.84)

($15,183.84)Total Inventory  835,666  6,180 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(46,869,102.75)

 179,937.72 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 27.00 

 15.00 

$24.66 

$0.04773005 

$3.0813 

$14.38 

$56,512,464.22 

$186,955.45 

$14.42773005  391,693,385  15,210,821 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$107,197.16 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$14.38   x  .965  + $3.0813 x 3.5 )(

Released: April 11, 2022 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


