UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

March 2022

		% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		27.56 %	112,149,219	28.00 %	109,672,917	16.28 %	2,476,302
Producer Milk - Class II		17.26 %	70,226,203	16.85 %	66,005,331	27.75 %	4,220,872
Producer Milk - Class III		13.90 %	56,574,643	12.87 %	50,400,163	40.59 %	6,174,480
Producer Milk - Class IV		41.28 %	167,954,141	42.28 %	165,614,974	15.38 %	2,339,167
Total Producer Receipts 100.00 %		406,904,206	100.00 %	391,693,385	100.00 %	15,210,821	
			<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk		109,672,917	7		\$12.89 /cwt	\$14,136,839.00
Butterfat Class I Differential at Loc		tial at Location		2,4	176,302	\$2.9838 /lb	7,388,789.91 2,546,093.02
Class II	Skim Milk		66,005,331	1		\$14.41 /cwt	9,511,368.19
	Butterfat			4,2	220,872	\$3.1005 /lb	13,086,813.65
Class III	Skim Milk		50,400,163			\$12.04 /cwt	6,068,179.62
	Butterfat			6,	174,480	\$3.0935 /lb	19,100,753.88
Class IV	Skim Milk		165,614,974			\$14.50 /cwt	24,014,171.24
	Butterfat				339,167	\$3.0935 /lb	7,236,213.11
Classified Value		391,693,385	•	210,821		\$103,089,221.62	
Overage - Class IV			139,605 139,605		49 49		\$20,394.31 \$20,394.31
Total Overage			•				•
Inventory - Class III			835,666		6,180		(\$15,183.84)
Total Inventory		835,666	5	6,180		(\$15,183.84)	
Location Adjustments							\$107,197.16
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund							179,937.72
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							(46,869,102.75)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			391,693,385	5 15,2	210,821 \$14.	42773005 /cwt	\$56,512,464.22
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.0	4773005 /cwt	\$186,955.45
Uniforn	n Skim Milk Pric	e (Maricopa Coun	ity, AZ)		\$14.	38 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price			-		\$3.0		
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ)			(\$14.38 x .90	65 + \$3.0813	·		
Estimate	d Market Wide Ut	ilization in Class I					
Skim Percentage			27.00 %				

Skim Percentage 27.00 % Butterfat Percentage 15.00 %

Released: April 11, 2022 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator